Election: 2024 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2024-03-19 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 87697

Ballots Cast: 12460

Voter Turnout: 14%

Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: OSWEGO 6(Voter Turnout: 16% - Total Registered Voters: 1065)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE U.S.

Candidate Name

DEM

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON
DEAN PHILLIPS

FRANK "FRANKIE" LOZADA

REP

DONALD J. TRUMP
NIKKI HALEY

RON DeSANTIS
CHRIS CHRISTIE

WRITE-IN

RYAN L BINKLEY

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS D14

Candidate Name

DEM

LAUREN UNDERWOOD

REP

JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER
CHARLIE KIM

WRITE-IN

Contest: DELEGATE D14

Candidate Name

DEM

Total Votes

O Fr W~

OMNDNWN

Total Votes

77

69
14

Total Votes

Vote %

94.74
3.95
1.32

68.82
23.66
3.23
2.15
2.15

Vote %

100

82.14
16.67
1.19

Vote %
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LINDA HOLMES (Biden)
DARLA UNDERWOOD (Biden)
ALEX ZAPIEN (Biden)

ARIAN AHMADPOUR (Biden)
ASAF G. MANZO (Biden)

REP

JAMES T. MARTER (Trump)
JAYE R. DeBATES (Trump)
LARRY D. SMITH (Trump)
MATTHEW C. STARR (Haley)
NAG JAISWAL (Haley)

SCOTT R. GRYDER (DeSantis)
VASAVI CHAKKA (Haley)
TODD MILLIRON (Christie)
JAY BERGMAN (DeSantis)
SHANNON ADCOCK (DeSantis)
PHILLIP SEEBERG (Christie)
THOMAS VOIGT (Christie)

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE D14
Candidate Name

REP

DAVID A. GUSS (Trump)
GENNIE R. SIWICKI (Trump)
KRISHNA K. BANSAL (Trump)
SHISHIR JAIN (Haley)
SCOTT GENGLER (DeSantis)
ALAN DYCHE (Christie)
ADAM DISS (DeSantis)
SUZANNE HART (DeSantis)

Contest: REP.IN THE G.A. D83
Candidate Name

DEM

MATT HANSON

ARAD BOXENBAUM

REP
NO CANDIDATE

71
61
57
57
55

Total Votes

58
55
50
21
11

Total Votes

48
29

23.59
20.27
18.94
18.94
18.27

25
19.44
19.05
8.33
7.14
6.35
5.95
2.38
1.98
1.98
1.19
1.19

Vote %

27.23
25.82
23.47
9.86
5.16
3.29
2.82
2.35

Vote %

62.34
37.66
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Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK
Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE

REP
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA
KIT KUHRT

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY
Candidate Name

DEM
JOSE ARNOLD VILLAGRANA

REP
ERIC C. WEIS

Contest: CORONER
Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE

REP
JACQUIE PURCELL

Contest: CO.BD.MEMBER D2
Candidate Name

DEM
ZACH BACHMANN
SAVENA JOINER

REP

DAN KOUKOL

DIANE SELMER
CLAUDE AINSWORTH
WRITE-IN

Total Votes

60
28

Total Votes

72

82

Total Votes

78

Total Votes

67
50

66
54
32

Vote %

68.18
31.82

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

57.26
42.74

43.42
35.53
21.05
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Contest: 23RD CIRC.CT.JDG-KND.(BARNHART)

Candidate Name Total Votes
REP
JOHN McADAMS 80

Contest: PCT.COMMITTEEPERSON OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

NO CANDIDATE 0

REP

ARTURO VENECIA 76

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE U.S.

Candidate Name Total Votes

DEM

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON
DEAN PHILLIPS

FRANK "FRANKIE" LOZADA

O Fr w~N

REP
DONALD J. TRUMP 64
NIKKI HALEY
RON DeSANTIS
CHRIS CHRISTIE
WRITE-IN

RYAN L BINKLEY

ONDNWN

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS D14

Candidate Name Total Votes

DEM
LAUREN UNDERWOOD 77

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

94.74
3.95
1.32

68.82
23.66
3.23
2.15
2.15

Vote %

100
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REP

JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER
CHARLIE KIM

WRITE-IN

Contest: DELEGATE D14
Candidate Name

DEM
LINDA HOLMES (Biden)
DARLA UNDERWOOD (Biden)
ALEX ZAPIEN (Biden)

ARIAN AHMADPOUR (Biden)
ASAF G. MANZO (Biden)

REP

JAMES T. MARTER (Trump)
JAYE R. DeBATES (Trump)
LARRY D. SMITH (Trump)
MATTHEW C. STARR (Haley)
NAG JAISWAL (Haley)

SCOTT R. GRYDER (DeSantis)
VASAVI CHAKKA (Haley)
TODD MILLIRON (Christie)
JAY BERGMAN (DeSantis)
SHANNON ADCOCK (DeSantis)
PHILLIP SEEBERG (Christie)
THOMAS VOIGT (Christie)

Contest: REP.IN THE G.A. D83
Candidate Name

DEM

MATT HANSON

ARAD BOXENBAUM

REP
NO CANDIDATE

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name

69
14

Total Votes

71
61
57
57
55

Total Votes

48
29

Total Votes

82.14
16.67
1.19

Vote %

23.59
20.27
18.94
18.94
18.27

25
19.44
19.05
8.33
7.14
6.35
5.95
2.38
1.98
1.98
1.19
1.19

Vote %

62.34
37.66

Vote %
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DEM
NO CANDIDATE

REP
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA
KIT KUHRT

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY
Candidate Name

DEM
JOSE ARNOLD VILLAGRANA

REP
ERIC C. WEIS

Contest: CORONER
Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE

REP
JACQUIE PURCELL

Contest: CO.BD.MEMBER D2
Candidate Name

DEM
ZACH BACHMANN
SAVENA JOINER

REP

DAN KOUKOL

DIANE SELMER
CLAUDE AINSWORTH
WRITE-IN

60
28

Total Votes

72

82

Total Votes

78

Total Votes

67
50

66
54
32

Contest: 23RD CIRCUIT CT.JDG-KND.(BARNHART)

68.18
31.82

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

57.26
42.74

43.42
35.53
21.05
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Candidate Name Total Votes

DEM
NO CANDIDATE 0

Contest: PCT.COMMITTEEPERSON OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

NO CANDIDATE 0

REP

ARTURO VENECIA 76

Vote %

Vote %

100
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