
Election: 2024 General Primary

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL

Date: 2024-03-19 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 87697

Ballots Cast: 12460

Voter Turnout: 14%

Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: OSWEGO 6(Voter Turnout: 16% - Total Registered Voters: 1065)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE U.S.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	72	94.74
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	3	3.95
DEAN PHILLIPS	1	1.32
FRANK "FRANKIE" LOZADA	0	0
REP		
DONALD J. TRUMP	64	68.82
NIKKI HALEY	22	23.66
RON DeSANTIS	3	3.23
CHRIS CHRISTIE	2	2.15
WRITE-IN	2	2.15
RYAN L BINKLEY	0	0

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS D14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
LAUREN UNDERWOOD	77	100
REP		
JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER	69	82.14
CHARLIE KIM	14	16.67
WRITE-IN	1	1.19

Contest: DELEGATE D14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		

LINDA HOLMES (Biden)	71	23.59
DARLA UNDERWOOD (Biden)	61	20.27
ARIAN AHMADPOUR (Biden)	57	18.94
ALEX ZAPIEN (Biden)	57	18.94
ASAF G. MANZO (Biden)	55	18.27

REP

JAMES T. MARTER (Trump)	63	25
JAYE R. DeBATES (Trump)	49	19.44
LARRY D. SMITH (Trump)	48	19.05
MATTHEW C. STARR (Haley)	21	8.33
NAG JAISWAL (Haley)	18	7.14
SCOTT R. GRYDER (DeSantis)	16	6.35
VASAVI CHAKKA (Haley)	15	5.95
TODD MILLIRON (Christie)	6	2.38
JAY BERGMAN (DeSantis)	5	1.98
SHANNON ADCOCK (DeSantis)	5	1.98
PHILLIP SEEBERG (Christie)	3	1.19
THOMAS VOIGT (Christie)	3	1.19

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE D14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REP		
DAVID A. GUSS (Trump)	58	27.23
GENNIE R. SIWICKI (Trump)	55	25.82
KRISHNA K. BANSAL (Trump)	50	23.47
SHISHIR JAIN (Haley)	21	9.86
SCOTT GENGLER (DeSantis)	11	5.16
ALAN DYCHE (Christie)	7	3.29
ADAM DISS (DeSantis)	6	2.82
SUZANNE HART (DeSantis)	5	2.35

Contest: REP.IN THE G.A. D83

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
MATT HANSON	48	62.34
ARAD BOXENBAUM	29	37.66
REP		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP		
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA	60	68.18
KIT KUHRT	28	31.82

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOSE ARNOLD VILLAGRANA	72	100
REP		
ERIC C. WEIS	82	100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP		
JACQUIE PURCELL	78	100

Contest: CO.BD.MEMBER D2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
ZACH BACHMANN	67	57.26
SAVENA JOINER	50	42.74
REP		
DAN KOUKOL	66	43.42
DIANE SELMER	54	35.53
CLAUDE AINSWORTH	32	21.05
WRITE-IN	0	0

Contest: 23RD CIRC.CT.JDG-KND.(BARNHART)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REP		
JOHN McADAMS	80	100

Contest: PCT.COMMITTEEPERSON OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP		
ARTURO VENECIA	76	100

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE U.S.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	72	94.74
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	3	3.95
DEAN PHILLIPS	1	1.32
FRANK "FRANKIE" LOZADA	0	0
REP		
DONALD J. TRUMP	64	68.82
NIKKI HALEY	22	23.66
RON DeSANTIS	3	3.23
CHRIS CHRISTIE	2	2.15
WRITE-IN	2	2.15
RYAN L BINKLEY	0	0

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS D14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
LAUREN UNDERWOOD	77	100

REP

JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER	69	82.14
CHARLIE KIM	14	16.67
WRITE-IN	1	1.19

Contest: DELEGATE D14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM

LINDA HOLMES (Biden)	71	23.59
DARLA UNDERWOOD (Biden)	61	20.27
ARIAN AHMADPOUR (Biden)	57	18.94
ALEX ZAPIEN (Biden)	57	18.94
ASAF G. MANZO (Biden)	55	18.27

REP

JAMES T. MARTER (Trump)	63	25
JAYE R. DeBATES (Trump)	49	19.44
LARRY D. SMITH (Trump)	48	19.05
MATTHEW C. STARR (Haley)	21	8.33
NAG JAISWAL (Haley)	18	7.14
SCOTT R. GRyder (DeSantis)	16	6.35
VASAVI CHAKKA (Haley)	15	5.95
TODD MILLIRON (Christie)	6	2.38
JAY BERGMAN (DeSantis)	5	1.98
SHANNON ADCOCK (DeSantis)	5	1.98
PHILLIP SEEBERG (Christie)	3	1.19
THOMAS VOIGT (Christie)	3	1.19

Contest: REP.IN THE G.A. D83

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM

MATT HANSON	48	62.34
ARAD BOXENBAUM	29	37.66

REP

NO CANDIDATE	0	0
--------------	---	---

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP		
MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA	60	68.18
KIT KUHRT	28	31.82

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOSE ARNOLD VILLAGRANA	72	100
REP		
ERIC C. WEIS	82	100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP		
JACQUIE PURCELL	78	100

Contest: CO.BD.MEMBER D2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
ZACH BACHMANN	67	57.26
SAVENA JOINER	50	42.74
REP		
DAN KOUKOL	66	43.42
DIANE SELMER	54	35.53
CLAUDE AINSWORTH	32	21.05
WRITE-IN	0	0

Contest: 23RD CIRCUIT CT.JDG-KND.(BARNHART)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: PCT.COMMITTEEPERSON OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM NO CANDIDATE	0	0
REP ARTURO VENECIA	76	100